## HB0059/703623/1

BY: Ways and Means Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 59

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "requiring" in line 4 down through "service;" in line 5; strike beginning with "extending" in line 13 down through "sale;" in line 15; strike beginning with "extending" in line 17 down through "sale;" in line 19; and strike beginning with "extending" in line 25 down through "circumstances;" in line 29.

On page 2, in line 7, strike "14-833(a)(2), (a-1)(3)(v)3." and substitute " $\underline{14-833(a-1)(3)(v)3}$ ."; in line 8, strike "and (4)(i)2.,"; in line 8 and 9, strike "14-843(a)(4)(i) and (b)(1)(i),"; in line 9, strike "14-849.1,"; in line 14, after "Section" insert " $\underline{14-811(a)(2)}$ ,"; and in the same line, after "14-817(c)," insert " $\underline{14-833(a)(2)}$  and  $\underline{(a-1)(4)(i)2}$ ,  $\underline{14-849.1}$ ".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 20, insert:

"(a) (2) The governing body of a county or municipal corporation may withhold from sale owner—occupied residential property that meets objective criteria established by the governing body of the county or municipal corporation.";

in line 27, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike "THE".

On page 9, in lines 2 and 20, in each instance, strike the brackets; in line 2, strike "12"; and in line 20, strike "10".

On page 11, in line 6, strike "1 DAY" and substitute "10 DAYS"; in lines 10 and 19, in each instance, strike the brackets; in line 10, strike "10"; and in line 19, strike "10".

HB0059/703623/01 Ways and Means Committee Amendments to HB 59 Page 2 of 2

On page 12, in line 9, strike the brackets; strike beginning with "THE" in line 9 down through "CORPORATION" in line 11; strike beginning with "OF" in line 20 down through "CORPORATION" in line 22; and strike beginning with the comma in line 25 down through "CORPORATION" in line 26.